

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2056 OF 2025

Smita Ravindrakumar Powle & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Vivek Manohar Haldankar & Ors. ... Respondents

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2025.02.17
16:57:24 +0530

Mr. Laxman S. Deshmukh, for petitioners.

Mr. Hamid D. Mulla, AGP for State – respondent No.6.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 17, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on **1 April 2025**.
2. In the meantime, the proceedings before the Appellate Authority shall remain stayed.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)