

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2056 OF 2025

Smita Ravindrakumar Powle & Anr.Petitioners

V/S

Vivek Manohar Haldankar & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Laxman S. Deshmukh (through video conferencing) *for the Petitioners.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 22 AUGUST 2025.**

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks time. List on **23 September 2025.**

2. *Ad-interim* relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.08.25
15:22:04 +0530